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S8WLC-PEA---- Camp location not clear

Piepjohn, Karsten <Karsten.Piepjohn@bgr.de> Fri, Mar 24, 2017 at 6:59 AM
To: Cynthia Ene <cynthia.ene@nwb-oen.ca>

Cc: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>, "Reinhardt, Lutz" <Lutz.Reinhardt@bgr.de>, "Kasch, Christoph"
<Christoph.Kasch@bgr.de>, "Steve Grasby (steve.grasby@canada.ca)" <steve.grasby@canada.ca>

Hello Cynthia Ene,

Below you can find the answers for your last questions in your email from 215t of March. You have seen that | have
asked PCSP to help us with a written confirmation that Resolute Bay will accept our waste. | hope that | will get an
answer soon.

Have a nice weekend und viele liebe Gruesse,

Karsten

Earlier NWB-licenses:

- CASE 12-Vendom Fiord (2011) — NWB-file: 3BC-CVF-—

- CASE 16-Alexandra Fiord (2014) — NWB-file: 8WLC-AFP-—--

Water usage:

- Base camp Yelverton Bay ca. 1m3 per day 28.06. — 03.09.2017
Location N82°06'12"  W81°41'29“

- Site camp Stenkul Fiord ca. 1m3 per day 29.06. — 18.07.2017

Location N77°21°37.2" W83°33'24.4"

- Site camp Wootton Peninsula ca. 1m?3 per day 21.07. - 02.08.2017

Location N82°20'29.2” W84°25°67.9”

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=28&ik=cab0cbadab&view=pt&search=inbox&msg=15b00664f1f306518&simI=15b006641f30651 1/2



3/24/2017 Nunavut Water Board Mail - 8WLC-PEA---- Camp location not clear

- Otto Fiord north strip <1m3 per day 05.08. — 18.08.2017
Location N81°13'40.80 W85°49'56.30

- Yelverton Volcanics <1m?d per day 20.08. — 24.08.2017

Location 81.803103 -82.321870

- Fire Bay <1m?3 per day 24.08. — 29.08.2017

Location 81.463471 -88.645903

- Milne Fiord < 1m? per day 29.08. — 02.09.2017

Location 81.498299 -81.167989

Grey water:
<0,1m3 per day Grey water will be dumped in sinkholes at least 100 feet from the next
water body.

Waste:

All waste will be collected and transported back to Resolute Bay by Twin Otter

Von: Cynthia Ene [mailto:cynthia.ene@nwb-oen.ca]

Gesendet: Dienstag, 21. Marz 2017 18:03

An: Piepjohn, Karsten <Karsten.Piepjohn@bgr.de>

Cc: Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>; Reinhardt, Lutz <Lutz.Reinhardt@bgr.de>; Kasch, Christoph
<Christoph.Kasch@bgr.de>; Steve Grasby (steve.grasby@canada.ca) <steve.grasby@canada.ca>
Betreff: Re: 8WLC-PEA---- Camp location not clear

[Quoted text hidden]
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